

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ACQUISITION STRATEGISTS, INC.

യ

The undersigned subscriber hereby files these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE ONE NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is **ACQUISITION STRATEGISTS**, **INC**. (the "Corporation"). The principal office of the Corporation is 3324 W. Barcelona Street, Tampa, FL 33629.

ARTICLE TWO PURPOSE

This corporation may engage in or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted by the laws of the United States of America, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE THREE CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue 1000 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock.

ARTICLE FOUR ______

The period of duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual commencing on September 20, 2000.

ARTICLE FIVE

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 3324 W. Barcelona Street, Tampa, FL 33629, and the initial registered agent is David S. Jennis, Esq. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the location of the registered office to any other address in

Florida, and may, from time to time, change the registered agent of the Corporation.

ARTICLE SIX NAME AND ADDRESS OF INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is: David S. Jennis, Esq. at 3324 W. Barcelona Street, Tampa, FL 33629

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 20th day of September 2000.

SAVID S. JENNIS Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT



#29595 VI